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18. Next, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following parties.
How about -- [ITEMS ROTATED]?

A. The Republican Party

Favor-  Unfavor- No Favor- Unfavor- No
able able opinion able able
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Q.19-20 ROTATED

19. Looking ahead for the next few years, which political party do you think will do a better job of protecting the
country from international terrorism and military threats -- [ROTATED: the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party]?

No difference (vol.)/

Republican Democratic No opinion
2019 Sep 3-15 50 44 6
2018 Sep 4-12 47 41 12
2017 Sep 6-10 51 38 12
2016 Sep 7-11 47 40 13
2015 Sep 9-13 52 36 11
2014 Sep 4-7 55 32 13
2013 Sep 5
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20. Looking ahead for the next few years, which political party do you think will do a better job of keeping the
country prosperous -- [ROTATED: the Republican Party or the Democratic Party]?

No No

Repub-  Demo- difference/ Repub-  Demo- difference/

lican crat  noopinion lican crat  no opinion
2019 Sep 3-15 49 45 6 1987 Dec 4-6 41 38 21
1987 Oct 23-26 40 33 27
2018 Sep 4-12 47 42 10 1987 Jul 10-13 34 36 30
2017 Sep 6-10 46 42 12 1987 Jan 16-19 38 37 25
2016 Sep 7-11 46 43 11 1986 Mar 7-10 51 33 16
2015 Sep 9-13 46 44 11 1985 Jun 7-10 44 35 21
2014 Sep 4-7 49 40 11 1985 Mar 8-11 48 32 20

2013 Sep 5-8 43 42
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College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva

Male Female ~ White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  or Less n ent Democrat tive Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1525 808 717 1135 344 271 397 829 684 526 296 483 571 434 591 543 344
Weighted n 1525 757 768 1030 467 388 510 600 514 453 547 436 577 478 566 547 365
649 359 291 509 130 141 198 293 190 206 248 399 201 36 420 186 26

43% A47% 38% 49%
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QN20: keeping the country prosperous- The Republican Party/The Democratic Party BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ildeology

Gender Race |
College  Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orlLess n ent Democrat tive Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1525 808 717 1135 344 271 397 829 684 526 296 483 571 434 591 543 344
Weighted n 1525 757 768 1030 467 388 510 600 514 453 547 436 577 478 566 547 365
The Republican Party (or) 744 419 325 587 144 153 247 327 230 241 267 417 267 47 464 226 39
49% 55% 42% 57% 31% 39% 48% 55% 45% 53% 49% 96% 46% 10% 82% 41% 11%
The Democratic Party (or) 692 297 395 392 289 210 230 243 259 181 247 16 237 421 84 274 309
45% 39% 51% 38% 62% 54% 45% 40% 50% 40% 45% 4% 41% 88% 15% 50% 85%
Ng difference (vol.) 59 29 30 35 21 16 26 16 22 25 13 3 50 6 12 30 14
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 9% 1% 2% 6% 4%
(DK)/(Refused) 30 12 18 16 13 9 7 14 4 6 20 - 24 4 6 16 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% - 4% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Cd PYRIGHTM
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